
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 01/01/1995

CRCI EOCI MCCF NONE OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF SCCI TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 468 1,554 228 1 180 886 2,217 207 176 174 7,029

GENDER FEMALE 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 0 7 382

MALE 300 1,554 228 1 180 886 2,217 0 176 167 6,647

AGE 17 AND UNDER 0 1 0 0 1 11 1 1 0 0 15

18 TO 24 82 395 38 0 47 318 195 32 38 44 1,356

25 TO 30 109 394 43 0 47 230 393 54 46 41 1,579

31 TO 45 249 635 120 1 71 260 1,189 102 78 73 3,231

46 TO 60 27 114 26 0 13 42 381 16 13 14 730

61 AND OLDER 1 15 1 0 1 25 58 2 1 2 118

RACE ASIAN 3 19 0 0 1 20 18 1 0 0 67

BLACK 99 191 27 0 19 136 289 21 17 14 878

HISPANIC 16 229 5 0 19 113 235 5 10 7 681

AMER INDIAN 12 38 4 0 5 16 51 14 4 2 163

WHITE 338 1,077 192 1 136 601 1,624 166 145 151 5,240

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 13 0 0 0 3 156 6 0 0 185

CLOSE 0 318 0 0 1 179 362 16 0 1 899

MEDIUM 5 996 2 0 14 565 1,334 99 4 8 3,229

MINIMUM 462 227 226 0 22 139 363 71 172 165 2,554

UNCLASSIFIED 1 0 0 1 143 0 2 15 0 0 162

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 224 67 65 0 31 131 285 41 16 46 1,190

03-06 MONTHS 127 135 71 0 54 72 168 31 27 54 924

06-09 MONTHS 54 130 28 1 15 65 112 22 39 16 545

09-12 MONTHS 40 103 22 0 19 53 93 10 22 18 436

12-24 MONTHS 18 250 32 0 26 121 250 35 50 22 923

24+ MONTHS 5 868 10 0 35 440 1,302 67 22 18 2,997

CALC. IN PROCESS 0 1 0 0 0 4 7 1 0 0 14

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 0 1 0 1 2 1 4 1 0 1 14

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 40 262 15 0 25 229 956 44 25 17 1,777

GUIDELINES ONLY 321 1,052 166 0 119 539 935 138 129 139 4,174

BOTH 107 239 47 0 34 117 322 24 22 17 1,064

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18

LIFE 2 36 0 0 0 104 325 19 1 2 490

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 2 0 0 0 5 24 4 0 0 35

CRIME TYPE PERSON 130 1,142 83 0 56 623 1,668 119 99 80 4,544

PROPERTY 130 196 65 0 56 148 254 32 42 46 1,152

STATUTE 200 214 79 0 61 111 285 55 35 47 1,282

OTHER 8 2 1 1 7 4 10 1 0 1 51

OFFENSE GROUP OTHER 39 73 23 1 17 35 75 15 16 16 367

ASSAULT 33 143 18 0 10 74 142 16 8 28 498

HOMICIDE 16 179 6 0 3 201 540 54 10 3 1,031

RAPE 2 207 8 0 12 77 292 4 12 8 752

KIDNAPPING 4 58 1 0 2 22 62 7 5 3 174

ROBBERY 56 242 17 0 12 128 249 16 18 8 810

SODOMY 5 172 13 0 7 64 223 8 18 16 677

SEX ABUSE 4 93 16 0 9 28 95 3 24 11 413

ARSON 2 23 2 0 0 13 34 2 2 1 80

BURGLARY 66 171 48 0 41 110 207 13 40 39 849

FORGERY 19 2 4 0 2 4 3 6 1 0 48

THEFT 17 13 4 0 6 13 21 9 0 3 114

VEHICLE THEFT 23 10 8 0 7 19 22 4 1 4 123

DRIVING OFFENSES 9 4 5 0 6 0 20 1 0 0 73

DRUGS 158 141 54 0 35 90 200 46 21 32 905

ESCAPE 7 22 0 0 6 5 26 3 0 2 78

UNKNOWN 8 1 1 0 5 3 6 0 0 0 37

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 468 1,554 228 1 180 886 2,217 207 176 174 7,029

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 0 27 0 0 0 21 145 1 0 0 199

SEX OFFENDER YES 20 529 40 0 34 206 695 18 59 36 2,086

NO 448 1,025 188 1 146 680 1,522 189 117 138 4,943



CRCI EOCI MCCF NONE OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF SCCI TOTAL

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 98 96 36 0 21 62 141 29 13 16 591

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 109 137 41 1 34 83 201 43 24 26 808

NONE 261 1,321 151 0 125 741 1,875 135 139 132 5,630

EDUCATION NEED N/A 468 1,554 228 1 180 886 2,217 207 176 174 7,029

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 468 1,554 228 1 180 886 2,217 207 176 174 7,029

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 468 1,554 228 1 180 886 2,217 207 176 174 7,029

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 468 1,554 228 1 180 886 2,217 207 176 174 7,029



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 01/01/1995

SCI SFFC SRCI TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 472 126 340 7,029

GENDER FEMALE 0 0 0 382

MALE 472 126 340 6,647

AGE 17 AND UNDER 0 0 0 15

18 TO 24 96 25 46 1,356

25 TO 30 105 44 73 1,579

31 TO 

45 221 56 176 3,231

46 TO 60 46 1 37 730

61 AND OLDER 4 0 8 118

RACE ASIAN 2 0 3 67

BLACK 34 10 21 878

HISPANIC 18 3 21 681

AMER INDIAN 10 1 6 163

WHITE 408 112 289 5,240

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 0 7 185

CLOSE 0 0 22 899

MEDIUM 4 4 194 3,229

MINIMUM 468 122 117 2,554

UNCLASSIFIED 0 0 0 162

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 250 28 6 1,190

03-06 

MONTHS 142 34 9 924

06-09 MONTHS 29 23 11 545

09-12 MONTHS 17 10 29 436

12-24 MONTHS 23 19 77 923

24+ MONTHS 11 12 207 2,997

CALC. 

IN PROCESS 0 0 1 14

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 2 0 1 14

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 67 12 85 1,777

GUIDELINES ONLY 318 86 232 4,174

BOTH 85 28 22 1,064

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 18

LIFE 0 0 1 490

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 0 0 35

CRIME TYPE PERSON 181 36 327 4,544

PROPERTY 131 48 4 1,152

STATUTE 145 42 8 1,282

OTHER 15 0 1 51

OFFENSE GROUP OTHER 38 15 4 367

ASSAULT 16 9 1 498

HOMICIDE 12 1 6 1,031

RAPE 27 0 103 752

KIDNAPPING 3 1 6 174

ROBBERY 37 20 7 810

SODOMY 24 0 127 677

SEX ABUSE 53 0 77 413

ARSON 1 0 0 80

BURGLARY 78 32 4 849

FORGERY 6 1 0 48

THEFT 23 5 0 114

VEHICLE THEFT 19 6 0 123

DRIVING OFFENSES 20 8 0 73

DRUGS 98 27 3 905

ESCAPE 4 1 2 78

UNKNOWN 13 0 0 37

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 472 126 340 7,029

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 1 0 4 199

SEX OFFENDER YES 132 0 317 2,086

NO 340 126 23 4,943



SCI SFFC SRCI TOTAL

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 66 11 2 591

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 69 33 7 808

NONE 337 82 331 5,630

EDUCATION NEED N/A 472 126 340 7,029

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 472 126 340 7,029

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 472 126 340 7,029

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 472 126 340 7,029
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